1
   400  WINDLASShorizon
       operation & maintenance   instructions
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
contents
This Manual forms part of the Product and MUST BE
RETAINED along with, OR incorporated into, the
Owner’s Manual for the vessel to which the Windlass

10
20
1. Exploded Diagram Model #0052800
After you have read this instruction booklet,
please keep it aboard your vessel for future
reference.
3
1.1 Parts List
Item List S-L USA Description Qty.
No. Number Part Number
1 6052901 AA6052901E Main Case 1
2 6052902 AA6052902E Motor Cover 1
3 6052903 AA6052903E Geartrain Cover 1
4 6052904 AA6052904E Electric Motor 1
5 60529G6 AA60529RC061E Rope/Chain Gipsy (RC061) 1
6 529-006 AA6052906E Gipsy Drive Cap 1
8 6052908 AA6052908E Control Arm 1
9 6052919 AA6052909E Torsion Spring 1
10 529-010 AA6052910E Pivot Point 1
11 529-011 AA6052911E Mainshaft 1
12 529-012 AA6052912E Mainshaft Gear 1
13 6044518 AA6044518E Drive Roller Set
14 529-014 AA6052914E Needle Roller Bearing 2
15 529-015 AA6052915E Needle Roller Clutch 1
16 529-016 AA6052916E Ball Bearing 1
17 529-017 AA6052917E Seal 1
18 6052918 AA6052918E External Circlip 1
19 6052919 AA6052919E Motor Seal 1
20 529-020 AA6052920E Socket Screw 4
21 529-021 AA6052921E Socket Screw 2
22 529-022 AA6052922E Socket Screw 1
23 447-047 AA6044747E Socket Screw 2
24 529-024 AA6052924E Socket Screw 3
25 529-025 AA6052925E Socket Screw 4
26 529-026 AA6052926E Internal Circlip 1
27 529-027 AA6052927E External Circlip 1
28 528-028 AA6052828E Nameplate 1
45 6052945 AA6052945E Compound Gear Assembly 1
61 445-023 AA6044523E Mounting Studs 3
62 445-026 AA6044526E Nut 3
63 445-030 AA6044530E Washer 3
72 6052907 AA6052907E Rope/Chain Fleming 1
73 6052907C Chain Only Fleming 1
74 6052990 Set of Seals Set
75 529-075 AA6052975E Locking Disc 1
2
1
5
6